

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1002-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 12/8/2020 In control: City Council
On agenda: 12/9/2020 Final action: 12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: From Council President Kevin Kelley. Recommending appointment of Council Member Jenny

Spencer to the Gordon Square Arts District-Cleveland Improvement Board of Directors, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1710.04. Without objection, the appointment is approved by City Council.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1002-2020-COMMUNICATION-Appt Jenny Soencer to Gordon Sq SID board

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass

From Council President Kevin Kelley. Recommending appointment of Council Member Jenny Spencer to the Gordon Square Arts District-Cleveland Improvement Board of Directors, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1710.04. Without objection, the appointment is approved by City Council.